4.01.33)5-31-2002 	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
		IN OTICE 1	
1. Name of a second (i.e.)	102108500	Attorney Docket No. 700200756-1	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Ramkrishna GHILDIYAL		HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration	
	,	P.O. Box 272400	
5-28-8	2	Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400	
A LEG TO A CONTRACT OF THE CON	V. V. V. N.	Additional country 0 addison(s) attached 2 Van V. Na	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta 3. Nature of Conveyance:	acnedYes _ANo]	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YesX No	
•	N4	Change of Name	
X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name	
Security Agreement	Other	n 3 7	
Execution Date(s): April 2, 2002			
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	ımher(s):		
If this document is being filed togeth	ner with a new appli	cation, execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No. 151	
Application No.: 10/120,026 Date Filed: Apr 10,2002			
Confirmation No.:	Additional number	ers attached? NO	
		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be m	nailed:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPA	NY	England	
c/o Alba P. Escobar		Enclosed	
1501, Page Mill Rd, Bldg 4, MS1197,Palo Alto, CA 94304	4	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.	
		8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025	
	DO NOT USE		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and be true copy of the original document.	elief, the foregoing i	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a	
	(A.)		
Edward Maker II	TO S	05/14/02_	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
Total n	number of pages includ	ling cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
		h this portion	
Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 5/30/2002 GTON11 00000251 082025 10120026 Commissioner for Patents			
5/30/2002 GTON11 00000251 082025 10120 1 FC:581 40.00 CH	Box A	ssignment	
1000	Washingto	n, D.C. 20231	
Ray 10/14 /Pardsent		PATENT _{SWN} REEL: 012932 FRAME: 0253	

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 700200756-1

HE:VLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

y agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKAR ace of business in Palo Alto, Californi nd do hereby assign and transfer to HP, i luding the right of priority, in, to and und Compressing A Data Sequence
.: 10/120,026
erein, and any and all continuation nd substitutes for said application for sa ates and of countries foreign thereto whic examinations, or extensions of said Lette
r name for Letters Patent in any country, a s or legal representatives, to the full end of may be granted, reissued or extended, a njoyed by me/us had this assignment, ar
wey the entire interest herein assigned, are ment in conflict herewith, and I/we furth ide, and without undue delay, execute are perfect the title to said invention(s) of the continuation of the continuatio
er of Patents and Trademarks of the Unite the United States whose duty it is to isso ee of the entire right, title and interest, an including any and all Letters Patent of the a result of the application aforesaid,
t the serial number and filing date of sa d title set forth above as soon as the san ent and Trademark Office.
and seal(s):
Signed: 04 02 2002
Signed: 04 02 2002 Application Signed: 04 02 2002
endade: right windows seen a eriteris tile a

RECORDED: 05/28/2002